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District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
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1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 
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Submit one copy to appropriate District Office 

   AMENDED REPORT 

I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT
1 Operator name and Address 2 OGRID Number 

3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date 

4 API Number 
30 - 0 

5 Pool Name 6 Pool Code 

7 Property Code 8 Property Name 
 

9 Well Number 
 

II. 10 Surface Location
Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County 

11 Bottom Hole Location 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

12 Lse Code 13 Producing Method 
Code 

14 Gas Connection 
Date 

15 C-129 Permit Number 16 C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date 

III. Oil and Gas Transporters
18 Transporter 

OGRID 
19 Transporter Name 

and Address 
20 O/G/W 

   

   

   

   

IV. Well Completion Data
21 Spud Date 22 Ready Date 23 TD 24 PBTD 25 Perforations 26 DHC, MC 

27 Hole Size 28 Casing & Tubing Size 29 Depth Set 30 Sacks Cement 

    

    

    

V. Well Test Data
31 Date New Oil 32 Gas Delivery Date 33 Test Date 34 Test Length 35 Tbg. Pressure 36 Csg. Pressure 

37 Choke Size 38 Oil 39 Water 40 Gas 41 Test Method 

42 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given above is true and 
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Signature: Approved by: 

Printed name: Title: 

Title: Approval Date: 

E-mail Address:

Date: 
 

Phone: 

EOG RESOURCES INC
PO BOX 2267
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

7377

NW 08/04/2021

25-46952 BOBCAT DRAW; UPPER WOLFCAMP 98094

326481 ANTERO 14 FEDERAL COM 724H

FLOWING

H

A

14 25S 33E 2524 NORTH 519 EAST LEA

LEA11 25S 33E 112 NORTH 677 EAST

372812 EOGRM

ENTERPRISE FIELD SERVICES

OIL

GAS

GAS

GAS

REGENCY FIELD SERVICES

DCP MIDSTREAM

151618

298751

36785

11/30/2020 08/04/2021 20,209 20,174 12,764- 20,174

12 1/4"

8 3/4"

9 5/8"

7 5/8"

5 1/2"

1248'

  11,814'

20,184'

540 SXS CL C/CIRC

1493 SXS CL C & H/26' ECHO

800 SXS CL H TOC 5892' CBL

SENIOR REGULATORY SPECIALIST

kay_maddox@eogresources.com

08/17/2021 432-638-8475

Kay Maddox

Kay Maddox

6 3/4"

08/04/2021 08/04/2021 08/10/2021 24 HRS 1801

60 3121 6624 6619

PATRICIA MARTINEZ

PETROLEUM SPECIALIST

10/29/2021







Midland PVA

11 January, 2021

Design: OH

EOG Resources - Midland
Lea County, NM (NAD 83 NME)

Antero 14 Fed Com

#724H

OH



Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

EOG Resources - Midland

Lea County, NM (NAD 83 NME)

Antero 14 Fed Com

EOG Resources

Midland PVA

Well:

Wellbore:

#724H

OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

Design: OH Database: EDM

MD Reference: KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

North Reference:

Well #724H

Grid

Map System:

Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1983

North American Datum 1983

Lea County, NM (NAD 83 NME)

New Mexico Eastern Zone

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:

From:

Site

Latitude:

Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:

Easting:

Grid Convergence:

Antero 14 Fed Com

usft

Map usft

usft

°0.42Slot Radius: "13-3/16

412,174.00

783,931.00

0.0

32° 7' 50.590 N

103° 32' 58.705 W

Well

Well Position

Longitude:

Latitude:

Easting:

Northing:

usft

+E/-W

+N/-S

Position Uncertainty

usft

usft

usftGround Level:

#724H

usft

usft

0.0

0.0

412,258.00

788,065.00

3,355.0Wellhead Elevation: usft0.0

32° 7' 51.121 N

103° 32' 10.625 W

Wellbore

Declination

(°)

Field Strength

(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle

(°)

OH

Model NameMagnetics

IGRF2020 12/27/2020 6.58 59.84 47,491.24340886

Phase:Version:

Audit Notes:

Design OH

1.0 ACTUAL

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Direction

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Tie On Depth: 0.0

358.580.00.00.0

From

(usft)

Survey Program

DescriptionTool NameSurvey (Wellbore)

To

(usft)

Date 1/11/2021

EOG MWD+IFR1 MWD + IFR1187.0 20,209.0 Driltech MWD (OH)
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

EOG Resources - Midland

Lea County, NM (NAD 83 NME)

Antero 14 Fed Com

EOG Resources

Midland PVA

Well:

Wellbore:

#724H

OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

Design: OH Database: EDM

MD Reference: KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

North Reference:

Well #724H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100usft)

Build

(°/100usft)

N/S

(usft)

Turn

(°/100usft)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

High to Plan

(usft)

Right to Plan

(usft)

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0

187.0 1.23 164.92 187.0 -1.9 0.5 0.66 0.66 0.00 -2.0 0.0

276.0 1.41 167.74 276.0 -3.9 1.0 0.21 0.20 3.17 -4.1 0.1

362.0 1.41 165.27 361.9 -6.0 1.5 0.07 0.00 -2.87 -6.2 -0.1

458.0 1.41 163.96 457.9 -8.3 2.1 0.03 0.00 -1.36 -8.5 -0.2

554.0 1.23 160.62 553.9 -10.4 2.8 0.20 -0.19 -3.48 -10.7 -0.8

650.0 1.32 163.52 649.9 -12.4 3.4 0.12 0.09 3.02 -12.9 -0.2

746.0 1.32 159.65 745.8 -14.5 4.1 0.09 0.00 -4.03 -15.0 -1.2

842.0 1.49 154.55 841.8 -16.7 5.1 0.22 0.18 -5.31 -17.2 -2.6

939.0 1.49 157.01 938.8 -19.0 6.1 0.07 0.00 2.54 -19.8 -1.8

1,035.0 1.41 155.96 1,034.7 -21.2 7.1 0.09 -0.08 -1.09 -22.2 -2.2

1,131.0 1.41 151.30 1,130.7 -23.3 8.1 0.12 0.00 -4.85 -24.3 -4.1

1,190.0 1.41 156.05 1,189.7 -24.6 8.8 0.20 0.00 8.05 -26.0 -2.0

1,354.0 1.06 150.69 1,353.7 -27.8 10.3 0.22 -0.21 -3.27 -29.3 -4.6

1,450.0 0.97 156.40 1,449.6 -29.3 11.1 0.14 -0.09 5.95 -31.3 -1.6

1,546.0 1.06 157.02 1,545.6 -30.9 11.8 0.09 0.09 0.65 -33.0 -1.2

1,642.0 0.88 157.81 1,641.6 -32.4 12.4 0.19 -0.19 0.82 -34.6 -0.8

1,738.0 0.70 155.79 1,737.6 -33.6 12.9 0.19 -0.19 -2.10 -35.9 -2.0

1,834.0 0.70 149.28 1,833.6 -34.6 13.4 0.08 0.00 -6.78 -36.6 -6.1

1,930.0 0.62 150.69 1,929.6 -35.6 14.0 0.09 -0.08 1.47 -37.9 -5.2

2,025.0 0.62 164.93 2,024.6 -36.5 14.4 0.16 0.00 14.99 -39.0 4.4

2,122.0 0.53 155.79 2,121.6 -37.4 14.7 0.13 -0.09 -9.42 -40.2 -1.9

2,218.0 0.35 158.78 2,217.6 -38.1 15.0 0.19 -0.19 3.11 -40.9 0.2

2,314.0 0.09 137.86 2,313.6 -38.4 15.1 0.28 -0.27 -21.79 -38.7 -14.6

2,410.0 0.09 326.12 2,409.6 -38.4 15.2 0.19 0.00 -178.90 40.4 8.8

2,506.0 0.35 22.46 2,505.6 -38.1 15.2 0.32 0.27 58.69 29.4 -28.6

2,602.0 0.79 39.86 2,601.6 -37.3 15.8 0.49 0.46 18.12 18.5 -36.0
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

EOG Resources - Midland

Lea County, NM (NAD 83 NME)

Antero 14 Fed Com

EOG Resources

Midland PVA

Well:

Wellbore:

#724H

OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

Design: OH Database: EDM

MD Reference: KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

North Reference:

Well #724H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100usft)

Build

(°/100usft)

N/S

(usft)

Turn

(°/100usft)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

High to Plan

(usft)

Right to Plan

(usft)

2,698.0 1.23 51.02 2,697.6 -36.2 17.0 0.50 0.46 11.62 9.5 -38.8

2,794.0 0.88 48.91 2,793.5 -35.0 18.3 0.37 -0.36 -2.20 9.2 -38.5

2,890.0 1.23 291.40 2,889.5 -34.2 17.9 1.89 0.36 -122.41 29.2 25.3

2,985.0 0.88 341.15 2,984.5 -33.1 16.8 0.99 -0.37 52.37 36.7 -5.2

3,081.0 1.23 25.18 3,080.5 -31.5 17.0 0.89 0.36 45.86 21.3 -28.7

3,177.0 1.41 268.46 3,176.5 -30.6 16.2 2.34 0.19 -121.58 15.4 31.0

3,273.0 2.20 279.36 3,272.4 -30.3 13.2 0.89 0.82 11.35 18.0 27.8

3,369.0 2.20 287.27 3,368.4 -29.5 9.6 0.32 0.00 8.24 17.9 25.3

3,465.0 1.14 308.72 3,464.3 -28.3 7.1 1.26 -1.10 22.34 23.3 17.6

3,562.0 4.40 274.44 3,561.2 -27.4 2.7 3.63 3.36 -35.34 4.8 27.1

3,658.0 7.21 274.79 3,656.7 -26.6 -7.0 2.93 2.93 0.36 -4.7 27.1

3,754.0 6.77 280.07 3,752.0 -25.1 -18.6 0.81 -0.46 5.50 -13.8 28.0

3,850.0 6.07 276.90 3,847.4 -23.5 -29.2 0.82 -0.73 -3.30 -25.8 26.7

3,946.0 5.19 283.05 3,942.9 -22.0 -38.5 1.11 -0.92 6.41 -29.5 28.1

4,042.0 4.48 284.11 4,038.6 -20.1 -46.3 0.75 -0.74 1.10 -31.8 25.0

4,138.0 4.48 278.75 4,134.3 -18.6 -53.7 0.44 0.00 -5.58 -33.4 17.0

4,234.0 6.51 263.89 4,229.8 -18.6 -62.8 2.57 2.11 -15.48 -36.4 4.6

4,330.0 4.57 261.78 4,325.4 -19.7 -72.0 2.03 -2.02 -2.20 -36.4 1.0

4,426.0 1.67 208.08 4,421.3 -21.5 -76.4 3.98 -3.02 -55.94 -18.9 -25.4

4,522.0 5.01 214.85 4,517.1 -26.2 -79.5 3.50 3.48 7.05 -19.5 -17.3

4,618.0 6.95 197.18 4,612.6 -35.2 -83.6 2.76 2.02 -18.41 -17.3 -16.1

4,713.0 8.53 178.11 4,706.7 -47.7 -85.1 3.15 1.66 -20.07 -20.5 -13.8

4,809.0 7.39 180.31 4,801.8 -61.0 -84.9 1.23 -1.19 2.29 -30.9 -3.8

4,904.0 6.33 181.36 4,896.1 -72.3 -85.0 1.12 -1.12 1.11 -38.8 5.6

5,000.0 3.87 203.42 4,991.7 -80.6 -86.4 3.23 -2.56 22.98 -35.4 28.7

5,095.0 3.43 235.77 5,086.5 -85.1 -90.1 2.19 -0.46 34.05 -10.9 47.1

5,191.0 3.61 249.39 5,182.4 -87.8 -95.3 0.89 0.19 14.19 4.3 49.1
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

EOG Resources - Midland

Lea County, NM (NAD 83 NME)

Antero 14 Fed Com

EOG Resources

Midland PVA

Well:

Wellbore:

#724H

OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

Design: OH Database: EDM

MD Reference: KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

North Reference:

Well #724H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100usft)

Build

(°/100usft)

N/S

(usft)

Turn

(°/100usft)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

High to Plan

(usft)

Right to Plan

(usft)

5,287.0 4.13 255.46 5,278.1 -89.7 -101.4 0.69 0.54 6.32 12.5 47.7

5,383.0 4.57 252.47 5,373.9 -91.8 -108.4 0.52 0.46 -3.11 12.3 47.6

5,478.0 4.22 269.61 5,468.6 -92.9 -115.5 1.42 -0.37 18.04 27.6 39.8

5,574.0 4.31 282.26 5,564.3 -92.2 -122.6 0.98 0.09 13.18 36.6 28.4

5,670.0 4.22 280.15 5,660.1 -90.8 -129.6 0.19 -0.09 -2.20 36.7 24.7

5,766.0 4.57 292.81 5,755.8 -88.7 -136.6 1.07 0.36 13.19 40.7 10.4

5,861.0 4.48 294.04 5,850.5 -85.7 -143.5 0.14 -0.09 1.29 38.2 5.0

5,957.0 4.13 295.27 5,946.2 -82.7 -150.0 0.38 -0.36 1.28 33.5 1.8

6,053.0 3.08 302.12 6,042.0 -79.9 -155.3 1.18 -1.09 7.14 27.7 -2.2

6,149.0 2.55 302.21 6,137.9 -77.4 -159.3 0.55 -0.55 0.09 23.0 -2.3

6,245.0 2.29 306.60 6,233.8 -75.1 -162.7 0.33 -0.27 4.57 18.7 -3.9

6,341.0 1.23 343.60 6,329.8 -72.9 -164.5 1.57 -1.10 38.54 10.1 -13.2

6,437.0 1.32 11.20 6,425.8 -70.9 -164.6 0.64 0.09 28.75 0.8 -15.9

6,532.0 1.32 7.77 6,520.7 -68.7 -164.2 0.08 0.00 -3.61 -0.4 -15.9

6,628.0 1.49 1.71 6,616.7 -66.4 -164.0 0.23 0.18 -6.31 -1.1 -15.9

6,724.0 1.49 5.40 6,712.7 -63.9 -163.9 0.10 0.00 3.84 -4.6 -15.8

6,820.0 1.67 14.63 6,808.6 -61.3 -163.4 0.32 0.19 9.61 -9.7 -14.6

6,916.0 1.76 14.98 6,904.6 -58.5 -162.7 0.09 0.09 0.36 -12.7 -14.5

7,012.0 1.58 14.01 7,000.5 -55.8 -162.0 0.19 -0.19 -1.01 -15.2 -14.8

7,108.0 1.23 32.12 7,096.5 -53.6 -161.1 0.58 -0.36 18.86 -21.4 -8.9

7,204.0 1.14 21.22 7,192.5 -51.9 -160.2 0.25 -0.09 -11.35 -21.3 -13.0

7,300.0 1.06 27.90 7,288.5 -50.2 -159.5 0.16 -0.08 6.96 -24.5 -10.3

7,396.0 1.06 34.58 7,384.5 -48.7 -158.5 0.13 0.00 6.96 -27.3 -7.3

7,492.0 0.79 39.50 7,480.4 -47.4 -157.6 0.29 -0.28 5.12 -29.3 -4.8

7,588.0 0.62 65.34 7,576.4 -46.7 -156.7 0.37 -0.18 26.92 -29.6 8.7

7,684.0 0.53 116.49 7,672.4 -46.7 -155.8 0.52 -0.09 53.28 -12.6 28.9

7,780.0 0.53 149.01 7,768.4 -47.3 -155.2 0.31 0.00 33.87 4.1 31.4
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

EOG Resources - Midland

Lea County, NM (NAD 83 NME)

Antero 14 Fed Com

EOG Resources

Midland PVA

Well:

Wellbore:

#724H

OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

Design: OH Database: EDM

MD Reference: KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

North Reference:

Well #724H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100usft)

Build

(°/100usft)

N/S

(usft)

Turn

(°/100usft)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

High to Plan

(usft)

Right to Plan

(usft)

7,876.0 0.79 160.79 7,864.4 -48.3 -154.8 0.30 0.27 12.27 9.4 30.0

7,972.0 0.88 159.65 7,960.4 -49.6 -154.3 0.10 0.09 -1.19 7.4 30.1

8,068.0 1.23 155.69 8,056.4 -51.2 -153.6 0.37 0.36 -4.12 3.5 30.5

8,164.0 0.88 172.74 8,152.4 -52.9 -153.1 0.49 -0.36 17.76 10.6 28.5

8,260.0 1.06 171.07 8,248.4 -54.5 -152.9 0.19 0.19 -1.74 8.1 28.7

8,356.0 1.14 168.26 8,344.4 -56.3 -152.5 0.10 0.08 -2.93 4.9 29.1

8,452.0 1.06 160.00 8,440.3 -58.1 -152.0 0.18 -0.08 -8.60 -1.2 29.3

8,548.0 0.97 172.66 8,536.3 -59.7 -151.6 0.25 -0.09 13.19 3.6 29.1

8,644.0 1.06 173.53 8,632.3 -61.4 -151.4 0.10 0.09 0.91 2.3 29.0

8,740.0 0.79 179.86 8,728.3 -63.0 -151.3 0.30 -0.28 6.59 4.0 28.7

8,837.0 0.88 184.43 8,825.3 -64.4 -151.4 0.12 0.09 4.71 4.8 28.3

8,932.0 0.88 185.75 8,920.3 -65.8 -151.5 0.02 0.00 1.39 4.0 28.2

9,029.0 0.97 189.09 9,017.3 -67.4 -151.7 0.11 0.09 3.44 4.1 28.0

9,125.0 1.06 199.02 9,113.2 -69.0 -152.1 0.21 0.09 10.34 7.2 27.0

9,221.0 0.70 189.44 9,209.2 -70.4 -152.5 0.40 -0.37 -9.98 1.1 27.7

9,317.0 0.97 213.88 9,305.2 -71.7 -153.1 0.46 0.28 25.46 11.1 25.0

9,413.0 0.70 207.20 9,401.2 -72.9 -153.8 0.30 -0.28 -6.96 6.7 26.0

9,509.0 0.88 185.40 9,497.2 -74.1 -154.1 0.36 0.19 -22.71 -4.7 26.4

9,605.0 1.06 179.51 9,593.2 -75.8 -154.2 0.21 0.19 -6.14 -9.0 25.7

9,701.0 0.88 224.42 9,689.2 -77.2 -154.7 0.79 -0.19 46.78 10.4 25.2

9,798.0 0.88 231.01 9,786.2 -78.2 -155.8 0.10 0.00 6.79 11.8 23.9

9,894.0 0.53 223.81 9,882.2 -79.0 -156.7 0.38 -0.36 -7.50 7.5 25.1

9,990.0 1.49 219.94 9,978.1 -80.2 -157.8 1.00 1.00 -4.03 4.1 25.5

10,087.0 1.41 212.64 10,075.1 -82.2 -159.2 0.21 -0.08 -7.53 -1.6 25.7

10,183.0 1.76 190.85 10,171.1 -84.7 -160.2 0.72 0.36 -22.70 -13.6 22.8

10,279.0 2.11 171.25 10,267.0 -87.9 -160.2 0.77 0.36 -20.42 -23.6 16.4

10,375.0 1.49 195.15 10,363.0 -90.8 -160.2 1.00 -0.65 24.90 -17.8 25.3
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

EOG Resources - Midland

Lea County, NM (NAD 83 NME)

Antero 14 Fed Com

EOG Resources

Midland PVA

Well:

Wellbore:

#724H

OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

Design: OH Database: EDM

MD Reference: KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

North Reference:

Well #724H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100usft)

Build

(°/100usft)

N/S

(usft)

Turn

(°/100usft)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

High to Plan

(usft)

Right to Plan

(usft)

10,471.0 1.58 183.38 10,458.9 -93.3 -160.6 0.34 0.09 -12.26 -25.1 20.9

10,567.0 1.85 168.87 10,554.9 -96.2 -160.4 0.53 0.28 -15.11 -32.4 13.6

10,663.0 0.35 255.27 10,650.9 -97.8 -160.4 1.94 -1.56 90.00 11.1 34.7

10,759.0 0.88 290.07 10,746.9 -97.6 -161.4 0.65 0.55 36.25 28.0 22.3

10,855.0 0.44 34.84 10,842.9 -97.0 -161.8 1.12 -0.46 109.14 14.3 -32.1

10,951.0 0.44 45.21 10,938.9 -96.5 -161.4 0.08 0.00 10.80 7.5 -34.0

11,047.0 0.88 11.29 11,034.9 -95.5 -161.0 0.59 0.46 -35.33 24.2 -24.2

11,143.0 0.62 300.09 11,130.9 -94.5 -161.3 0.94 -0.27 -74.17 30.0 14.4

11,239.0 0.26 330.15 11,226.9 -94.1 -161.8 0.43 -0.37 31.31 32.5 -2.3

11,335.0 0.88 78.61 11,322.8 -93.7 -161.2 1.03 0.65 112.98 -13.1 -29.9

11,432.0 0.18 294.12 11,419.8 -93.5 -160.6 1.06 -0.72 -148.96 28.5 16.3

11,528.0 2.11 242.61 11,515.8 -94.3 -162.3 2.09 2.01 -53.66 3.1 32.3

11,624.0 2.46 239.98 11,611.7 -96.1 -165.7 0.38 0.36 -2.74 -2.2 32.4

11,719.0 1.23 237.08 11,706.7 -97.7 -168.3 1.30 -1.29 -3.05 -6.9 32.1

11,760.0 0.35 181.97 11,747.7 -98.0 -168.7 2.61 -2.15 -134.41 -30.6 12.4

11,871.0 0.26 120.89 11,858.7 -98.5 -168.5 0.29 -0.08 -55.03 -26.1 -21.1

11,967.0 0.62 113.94 11,954.7 -98.8 -167.8 0.38 0.37 -7.24 -24.1 -24.2

12,062.0 1.23 121.06 12,049.7 -99.6 -166.5 0.65 0.64 7.49 -28.4 -20.9

12,130.0 2.93 20.00 12,117.6 -98.3 -165.3 4.98 2.50 -148.62 24.4 -24.6

KOP, MD:12130.0', TVD:12117.6',N/S:-98.3', E/W:-165.3', INC:2.93

12,159.0 4.31 13.13 12,146.6 -96.6 -164.7 4.98 4.76 -23.69 25.3 -21.6

12,255.0 22.42 11.55 12,239.6 -74.9 -160.2 18.87 18.86 -1.65 4.7 -21.1

12,351.0 33.24 8.47 12,324.4 -30.8 -152.7 11.37 11.27 -3.21 -23.8 -23.5

12,375.0 35.03 7.57 12,344.2 -17.5 -150.8 7.75 7.46 -3.76 -30.9 -24.4

FTP Crossing, MD:12375.0', TVD:12344.2',N/S:-17.5', E/W:-150.8', INC:35.03

12,446.0 40.36 5.31 12,400.4 25.6 -146.0 7.75 7.51 -3.18 -49.1 -26.6

12,542.0 46.52 4.25 12,470.1 91.4 -140.5 6.46 6.42 -1.10 -66.1 -27.2
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

EOG Resources - Midland

Lea County, NM (NAD 83 NME)

Antero 14 Fed Com

EOG Resources

Midland PVA

Well:

Wellbore:

#724H

OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

Design: OH Database: EDM

MD Reference: KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

North Reference:

Well #724H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100usft)

Build

(°/100usft)

N/S

(usft)

Turn

(°/100usft)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

High to Plan

(usft)

Right to Plan

(usft)

12,638.0 52.58 6.18 12,532.3 164.1 -133.8 6.49 6.31 2.01 -72.0 -26.5

12,734.0 58.39 7.24 12,586.7 242.6 -124.6 6.12 6.05 1.10 -64.6 -29.7

12,830.0 66.65 3.37 12,631.0 327.3 -116.8 9.32 8.60 -4.03 -46.1 -32.5

12,926.0 78.52 1.52 12,659.7 418.7 -112.9 12.50 12.36 -1.93 -24.8 -28.7

13,022.0 80.72 2.49 12,677.0 513.0 -109.6 2.50 2.29 1.01 -7.4 -26.9

13,118.0 84.24 0.47 12,689.5 608.2 -107.2 4.22 3.67 -2.10 5.6 -29.0

13,214.0 88.81 359.33 12,695.3 704.0 -107.4 4.91 4.76 -1.19 12.0 -29.6

13,310.0 91.63 358.62 12,695.0 799.9 -109.1 3.03 2.94 -0.74 12.2 -28.6

13,406.0 90.40 357.22 12,693.3 895.8 -112.6 1.94 -1.28 -1.46 11.1 -25.8

13,502.0 88.29 356.25 12,694.4 991.7 -118.0 2.42 -2.20 -1.01 12.8 -21.1

13,597.0 86.70 356.69 12,698.5 1,086.4 -123.9 1.74 -1.67 0.46 17.4 -16.0

13,693.0 85.65 358.01 12,704.9 1,182.1 -128.3 1.75 -1.09 1.37 24.4 -12.3

13,789.0 90.75 0.47 12,707.9 1,278.0 -129.6 5.90 5.31 2.56 27.9 -11.8

13,885.0 86.70 357.57 12,710.1 1,373.9 -131.2 5.19 -4.22 -3.02 30.6 -10.9

13,981.0 91.10 1.26 12,711.9 1,469.9 -132.2 5.98 4.58 3.84 33.0 -10.7

14,077.0 88.20 358.89 12,712.5 1,565.8 -132.1 3.90 -3.02 -2.47 34.1 -11.5

14,173.0 88.46 357.83 12,715.3 1,661.8 -134.8 1.14 0.27 -1.10 37.5 -9.5

14,269.0 92.77 359.24 12,714.3 1,757.7 -137.3 4.72 4.49 1.47 37.0 -7.8

14,365.0 92.51 358.01 12,709.8 1,853.6 -139.6 1.31 -0.27 -1.28 33.1 -6.3

14,460.0 94.44 358.36 12,704.1 1,948.3 -142.6 2.06 2.03 0.37 27.9 -4.0

14,556.0 91.89 356.95 12,698.8 2,044.1 -146.5 3.03 -2.66 -1.47 23.2 -0.8

14,652.0 89.52 358.27 12,697.6 2,140.0 -150.5 2.83 -2.47 1.37 22.5 2.4

14,748.0 88.81 354.23 12,699.0 2,235.8 -156.8 4.27 -0.74 -4.21 24.5 7.9

14,844.0 89.25 0.64 12,700.6 2,331.6 -161.1 6.69 0.46 6.68 26.7 11.5

14,940.0 89.52 0.38 12,701.7 2,427.6 -160.2 0.39 0.28 -0.27 28.2 9.9

15,036.0 91.98 3.02 12,700.4 2,523.5 -157.4 3.76 2.56 2.75 27.5 6.3

15,132.0 89.43 357.92 12,699.2 2,619.5 -156.6 5.94 -2.66 -5.31 26.9 4.8
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

EOG Resources - Midland

Lea County, NM (NAD 83 NME)

Antero 14 Fed Com

EOG Resources

Midland PVA

Well:

Wellbore:

#724H

OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

Design: OH Database: EDM

MD Reference: KB = 26' @ 3381.0usft

North Reference:

Well #724H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100usft)

Build

(°/100usft)

N/S

(usft)

Turn

(°/100usft)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

High to Plan

(usft)

Right to Plan

(usft)

15,228.0 89.34 357.22 12,700.3 2,715.4 -160.6 0.74 -0.09 -0.73 28.5 8.1

15,323.0 86.17 355.63 12,704.0 2,810.1 -166.6 3.73 -3.34 -1.67 32.7 13.3

15,419.0 87.67 358.53 12,709.1 2,905.8 -171.4 3.40 1.56 3.02 38.4 17.5

15,515.0 91.63 0.38 12,709.7 3,001.8 -172.3 4.55 4.12 1.93 39.6 17.6

